The information provided herein is believed to be reliable at press time. Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or ommisions.
Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for the use of this information, and all such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject to change without
notice. No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. Sirenza Microdevices does not authorize or warrant any Sirenza Microdevices product
for use in life-support devices and/or systems.
Copyright 2002 Sirenza Microdevices, Inc. All worldwide rights reserved.
522 Almanor Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085 Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC http://www.sirenza.com
1 EDS102193 Rev B
Preliminary

522 Almanor Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085 Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC http://www.sirenza.com
5 EDS102193 Rev B
STM-2116 SiGe Active Transmit Mixer
Bill of Materials (for 1800-2100MHz Evaluation Board P/N EEB102197)
Component
Designator Value Qty Vendor Part Number Description
A10 1 SMDI STM-2116 SiGe Transmit Mixer
A7, A8, A12 3 Johnson
Components 142-0701-851 SMA connector, end launch with tab, for 62 mil
pitch thick board
CON 1 Digikey S1212-36-ND 2-pin header
A9, A11 1:1 2 Panasonic EHF-FD1619 RF transformer
A2 1:1 1 Mini-Circuits TC1-1 IF transformer
Lfil 1uH 1 Digikey PCD1008CT-ND Inductor, 1210 footprint, min. 200mA rating
C1, C3, C20,
C21, C30 6.8pF 5 Venkel C0603COG500-6R8CNE Capacitor, 0603 footprint
C7, C9 100pF 2 Venkel C0603COG500-101JNE Capacitor, 0603 footprint
C4, C5 3.3pF 2 Venkel C0603COG500-3R3CNE Capacitor, 0603 footprint
C6 1.2pF 1 Venkel C0603COG500-1R2CNE Capacitor, 0603 footprint
C11, C12 4.7pF 2 Venkel C0603COG500-4R7CNE Capacitor, 0603 footprint
A7
A10
STM-2116
LON